FINANCE COMMITTEE <u>AGENDA</u>

Monday

August 2, 2021 – 12:00 p.m.

OFFICE OF THE CITY COUNCIL MUNICIPAL BUILDING

2101 O'Neil Avenue, Committee Room 104 CHEYENNE, WY 82001 www.chevennecity.org

Web Access:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83937030060?pwd=al h0SUNmYm1EM3g0UHVPNkswcUNKQT09

Passcode: FC08022021

Call in Access: 1-669-900-6833 Webinar ID: 839 3703 0060 Passcode: 8129917054

To view agenda backup documents visit the City of Cheyenne's web site: Finance Committee Meeting (granicus.com)

18. RESOLUTION – Authorizing a one-time payment given to the full-time and permanent part-time employees of the City of Cheyenne (excluding elected officials and employees of the Cheyenne Board of Public Utilities) from funds received from the Coronavirus State and Local Fiscal Recovery Fund Established by the American Rescue Plan Act of 2021. (SPONSORS – DR. ALDRICH, MR. COOK, MR. ESQUIBEL, MR. ROYBAL, MR. SEGRAVE, AND MR. WHITE.)

ACTION:

19. LEASES/CONTRACTS/LEGAL:

d) Grant of Access Easement and Temporary Construction Easement on City owned Property, Tract U, Sweetgrass, 2nd Filing, between the City of Cheyenne and Sweetgrass Land Co., LLC.

ACTION:

e) Agreement between City of Cheyenne, Office of Youth Alternatives, and Laramie County, Wyoming for juvenile probation services. (revenue to the City)

ACTION:

21.	CONSIDERATION OF BIDS/PURCHASES/REQ	DUESTS FOR PROPOSALS:

a) Consideration of Bid #E-40-21 for a contract between the City of Cheyenne and Goat Green, LLC, for providing vegetation management for Dry Creek and Crow Creek, for the City of Cheyenne Engineering Department. (2019-2022 1% Sales Tax)

ACTION:		
OTHER ITEMS FOR THE AGENDA:		